                      ASBASJSM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (AN AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE) BELA
Name of Unit Number system
Course/Subject Name Computer Application in Pharmacy
Course/Subject Code BP205T
Semester Second
Course coordinator Ramanjit Kaur
Mobile no 8968729307
Email id ramanjitsaini98@yahoo.com

=987610
Octal Number System
OCTAL Numbering System(base 8)
Characters= 0,1,2,3,4,5,6,7
A number system which has its base as ‗eight‘ is called an Octal number system. It uses numbers
from 0 to 7.
Example-
278= 2x8
1
+7x8
0
16+7=23
43078= 4x8
3
+3x8
2
+0x8
1
+7x8
0
2048+192+0+7=2247
Octal Numbers System Table
We use only 3 bits to represent Octal Numbers. Each group will have a distinct value between
000 and 111.
                      ASBASJSM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (AN AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE) BELA
Octal Digital Value Binary Equivalent
0 000
1 001
2 010
3 011
4 100
5 101
6 110
7 111
Hexadecimal Number System
Hexadecimal Number System requires digits from0 to 9 and alphabets from A to F
Number/alphabet Position
0 0
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
A 10
B 11
C 12
D 13
E 14
F 15
                      ASBASJSM COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (AN AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE) BELA
2816=2X16